
2024 Ithaca College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-14   Conf: 9-5   Home: 9-3   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 8-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (244), Opp (183)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Comolli  (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Andrews (4), Petrucci (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Brunn 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-90),
Petrucci (25-32), Cornell  (18-24), Andrews (11-13), Brunn (8-8), Rogers (6-8), Rowell (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Petrucci, Haley .377 36-36 106 25 40 11 0 12 33 87 .821 15 1 14 0 .455 1 0 4-6 264 11 2 .993
21 Miranda, Sydney .356 33-30 90 15 32 5 1 0 12 39 .433 3 2 8 0 .381 2 1 6-6 137 15 2 .987
6 Waddington, Elise .341 40-40 132 28 45 13 0 3 32 67 .508 5 2 9 0 .366 3 0 2-2 66 43 4 .965
4 Scheinman , Sela .333 40-40 123 27 41 12 2 2 20 63 .512 25 1 22 1 .444 2 2 16-17 59 61 12 .909
12 Lopez, Jessie .326 40-40 135 22 44 1 0 0 13 45 .333 3 2 12 1 .345 2 2 11-13 32 2 2 .944
15 de Oliveira, Belle .275 32-31 80 10 22 3 0 0 13 25 .313 10 0 8 0 .352 1 3 1-2 42 3 2 .957
27 Winkelblech, Kailen .272 39-38 114 17 31 7 0 0 18 38 .333 6 4 11 0 .325 2 0 1-1 7 1 1 .889
9 Hassler, Hudson .254 40-40 130 28 33 5 4 1 19 49 .377 7 0 19 0 .288 2 2 11-12 49 3 2 .963
8 Rogers, Ainsley .400 16-4 5 2 2 1 0 1 5 6 1.200 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 8 1 .889
10 Andrews, Taylor .308 15-10 26 8 8 1 1 0 5 11 .423 4 0 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 58 6 1 .985
30 Comolli , Olivia .304 19-16 46 8 14 3 0 2 13 23 .500 4 6 5 0 .421 1 1 0-0 8 12 2 .909
17 Rao, Ava .288 28-27 73 8 21 2 0 0 4 23 .315 4 1 20 0 .329 1 0 1-2 7 28 8 .814
11 Bello, Anna .250 12-0 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Ehrenfeld , Cynthia .120 11-11 25 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .160 2 0 7 0 .185 0 0 0-0 46 1 3 .940
Totals .309 40-40 1089 203 337 65 8 21 188 481 .442 89 19 142 2 .367 17 11 53-61 783 222 45 .957
Opponents .195 40-40 932 104 182 37 4 10 91 257 .276 91 23 312 6 .281 7 22 36-45 771 266 58 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Cornell , Anna 1.76 13-8 23 21 15 5-0 0 131.1 90 43 33 20 206 15 3 5 .189 5 7 0 3 8
23 Brunn, Taylor 2.24 7-1 18 12 2 2-3 1 65.2 34 22 21 51 64 10 0 2 .158 5 7 0 0 8
13 Rowell, Mady 3.07 5-2 17 4 1 0-4 1 45.2 43 23 20 10 36 8 1 2 .244 1 6 0 3 4
8 Rogers, Ainsley 4.20 1-3 11 3 0 0-1 0 18.1 15 16 11 10 6 4 0 1 .234 4 3 0 1 2
Totals 2.28 26-14 69 40 18 12 2 261.0 182 104 85 91 312 37 4 10 .195 15 23 0 7 22
Opponents 4.55 14-26 68 40 19 7 4 257.0 337 203 167 89 142 65 8 21 .309 12 19 0 17 11



2024 Ithaca College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Brunn, Taylor 17 5 12 0 1.000 2 8 0 1.000 0 0
13 Rowell, Mady 10 2 8 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
20 Petrucci, Haley 277 264 11 2 .993 1 25 7 .781 2 0
21 Miranda, Sydney 154 137 15 2 .987 13 0 0 — 0 0
10 Andrews, Taylor 65 58 6 1 .985 0 11 2 .846 4 0
6 Waddington, Elise 113 66 43 4 .965 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hassler, Hudson 54 49 3 2 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 de Oliveira, Belle 47 42 3 2 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lopez, Jessie 36 32 2 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ehrenfeld , Cynthia 50 46 1 3 .940 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Scheinman , Sela 132 59 61 12 .909 10 0 0 — 0 0
30 Comolli , Olivia 22 8 12 2 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Winkelblech, Kailen 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rogers, Ainsley 9 0 8 1 .889 0 6 2 .750 0 0
17 Rao, Ava 43 7 28 8 .814 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cornell , Anna 12 1 8 3 .750 0 18 6 .750 0 0
11 Bello, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1050 783 222 45 .957 39 72 18 .800 6 0
Opponents 1095 771 266 58 .947 24 106 16 .869 7 0


